THE DATASHEET OF
MAX22702EVKIT#
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Evaluates: MAX22700D‒MAX22702D
MAX22700E‒MAX22702E
MAX22700‒MAX22702
Evaluation Kits
General Description

●● Proven PCB Layout
319-100462; Rev 1; 3/20
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX22700D‒MAX22702D
MAX22700E‒MAX22702E
MAX22700‒MAX22702
Evaluation Kits
Figure 1. MAX22701EVKIT# Figure 2. MAX22702EVKIT#
Table 1. EV Kit Options
EVKIT PART # DEFAULT DEVICE PACKAGE TYPE POPULATED IC
MAX22701EVKIT# MAX22701EASA+ 8-SOIC Narrow-Body Single-Ended Inputs with Miller Clamp on side B
MAX22702EVKIT# MAX22702EASA+ 8-SOIC Narrow-Body Single-Ended Inputs with Adjustable UVLO on side B
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX22700D‒MAX22702D
MAX22700E‒MAX22702E
MAX22700‒MAX22702
Evaluation Kits
Quick Start
Required Equipment
●● MAX22701EVKIT# with MAX22701EASA+ as U1 and
U2, or MAX22702EVKIT# with MAX22702EASA+ as
U1 and U2
●● One DC power supply with an output range up to 5.5V
●● Two DC power supplies with an output range up to 36V
●● Signal/function generator
●● Oscilloscope
Procedure
The MAX22701 and MAX22702 EV kits are fully assem-
bled and ready for evaluation. Follow the steps below to
verify board functionality:
1)	 Verify jumper settings. See Table 2 for all shunt posi-
tions.